



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 20.11.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 20.11.2025	Adjourned to
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 5109 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 6650 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 9448 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 12053 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 12378 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 12394 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12408 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 12412 OF 2025 978 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11575 OF 2025 980 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3810 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8450 OF 2025 IN SAST/31476/2022	31.03.2026
981 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8472 OF 2025 IN WP/8992/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1471 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2024 982 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8473 OF 2025 IN WP/9025/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1541 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9025 OF 2024 983 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12440 OF 2025 IN WP/3641/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3641 OF 2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 12014 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9084 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 12377 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 12379 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 12380 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12381 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12382 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 12383 OF 2025	01.04.2026

<p>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12384 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 12385 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 12387 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 12388 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 12389 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12390 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12391 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12392 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 12396 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 12397 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 12414 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 12415 OF 2025 1005 SECOND APPEAL NO. 89 OF 2019 1006 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 49 OF 2025</p> <p>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025</p> <p>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10399 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 11533 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 12838 OF 2025</p> <p>1018 CONT. PETITION NO. 489 OF 2012 IN SA/135/1994 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3540 OF 2014 IN CP/489/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3539 OF 2014 IN CP/489/2012</p> <p>1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7305 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/8724/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7304 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/8724/2025</p> <p>1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9255 OF 2025 IN SAST/20833/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9256 OF 2025 IN SAST/20833/2025</p> <p>1021 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12841 OF 2019 IN ARBA/8/2024</p> <p>1022 SECOND APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3437 OF 2024 IN SA/66/2024</p> <p>1023 SECOND APPEAL NO. 222 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9112 OF 2024 IN SA/222/2024</p> <p>1024 SECOND APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12078 OF 2024 IN SA/341/2024</p> <p>1025 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2024 WITH ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2024</p> <p>1026 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014 1027 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2019 1028 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2024</p>	<p>02.04.2026</p>

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe